The cost curve for the production of liquid fuels from biomass using the gasification to FT
pathway is shown in Figure 5.  The equation for the line fitting this curve is:

852.0

1000040cost
p

+=

Wherein the cost is expressed in New Zealand Dollars and p is the input in tonne/day.

There are 159 litres per barrel so the cost per litre ranges from 36 c/l at 2000 tonne/day to 26c/l
at 20,000 tonne/day.

$-

$10.00

$20.00

$30.00

$40.00

$50.00

$60.00

$70.00

$80.00

$90.00

$100.00

0 5000 10000 15000 20000

Tonnes per Day

C
os

t p
er

 B
ar

re
l

$-

$0.10

$0.20

$0.30

$0.40

$0.50

$0.60

C
os

t p
er

 L
itr

e

Figure 5: Cost of Production of Liquid Fuels from Biomass via Gasification and Fischer-Tropsch

This report must be quoted in full except with the permission of CRL Energy
CRL Energy Limited Report No 09-11046  Page 16 of 29

5.4.1 Cost Curve Sensitivities
The cost curve is sensitive to variations in the electricity cost, the CAPEX cost and the OPEX
cost.  These sensitivities are expressed in Figure 6 to Figure 8.  Variation in these parameters
shifts the cost curve up or down the ordinate axis.

$-

$10.00

$20.00

$30.00

$40.00

$50.00

$60.00

$70.00

$80.00

$90.00

$100.00

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000

Tonnes per Day

C
os

t p
er

 B
ar

re
l

$-

$0.10

$0.20

$0.30

$0.40

$0.50

$0.60

C
os

t p
er

 L
itr

e

Electricity 3 c/kWh
Electricity 9 c/kWh
Base Case

Figure 6: Cost Curve Sensitivity to the Price of Electricity

$-

$10.00

$20.00

$30.00

$40.00

$50.00

$60.00

$70.00

$80.00

$90.00

$100.00

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000

Tonnes per Day

C
os

t p
er

 B
ar

re
l

$-

$0.10

$0.20

$0.30

$0.40

$0.50

$0.60

C
os

t p
er

 L
itr

e

CAPEX -50%
CAPEX +50%
Base Case

Figure 7: Cost Curve Sensitivity to CAPEX Cost Variation

This report must be quoted in full except with the permission of CRL Energy
CRL Energy Limited Report No 09-11046  Page 17 of 29

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000

Tonnes per Day

C
os

t p
er

 B
ar

re
l

$-

$0.10

$0.20

$0.30

$0.40

$0.50

$0.60

C
os

t p
er

 L
itr

e

OPEX -50%
OPEX +50%
Base Case

Figure 8: Cost Curve Sensitivity to OPEX Cost Variation

6 Interpretation and Commentary
Garrood and Clemens’ study of the production of liquid fuels from lignite found that the cost
per litre of fuel produced was 47c/l to 63c/l.  The base production cost from biomass determined
in this study, of 26c/l to 35c/l, compares favourably to this.  The production cost from Garrood
and Clemens included the cost of the lignite of approximately 11c/l and if this is removed then